
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 3 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:16:29 55

2 Del Oro 00:16:23 56

3 Reedley 00:16:32 69

4 Nipomo 00:17:11 162

5 Lompoc 00:17:19 162

6 Wasco 00:17:29 189

7 Tulare Union 00:17:30 194

8 Mission Oak 00:17:39 208

9 Tehachapi 00:18:19 283

10 Robert F Kennedy 00:18:22 290

11 Shafter 00:18:55 361

12 Sanger West 00:19:00 368

13 Hanford West 00:19:04 380

14 Lindsay 00:19:08 387

15 Mt. Whitney 00:19:25 410

16 Kerman 00:19:27 426

17 Washington Union 00:19:44 460

18 Kingsburg 00:20:36 503

19 Coalinga 00:20:51 517

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Central East 00:19:16 3

Delano 00:21:10 2

HANFORD 00:18:22 1
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 3 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:16:29 7 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 579 Ethan Feeser 00:15:58.69 4

2 10 578 Nico Aebischer 00:16:33.53 10

3 12 586 Rodolfo Uribe 00:16:34.16 12

4 14 584 Maddox Lee 00:16:41.28 14

5 15 580 Aidan Field 00:16:42.12 15

6 18 581 Kaden Gearhart 00:16:52.89 (18)

7 22 588 William Woffinden 00:16:55.99 (22)

2 Del Oro 00:16:23 7 56

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 504 Noel Huato 00:15:35.38 1

2 5 500 Alex Garcia 00:16:09.07 5

3 6 506 Jesus Torres 00:16:15.26 6

4 19 502 Joel Gutierrez-Ventura 00:16:53.48 19

5 25 499 Osvaldo Avina 00:17:02.15 25

6 27 503 Edgardo Huato 00:17:04.90 (27)

7 35 501 Rodrigo Guerra 00:17:17.20 (35)

3 Reedley 00:16:32 7 69

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 565 Mauricio Herrera 00:15:49.47 2

2 7 570 Justin Villa 00:16:19.72 7

3 9 569 Jonavan Munos 00:16:32.56 9

4 23 567 Luke Mitchell 00:16:56.47 23

5 28 564 Gerardo Gonzalez 00:17:05.47 28

6 30 566 Gil Luevano 00:17:06.37 (30)

7 37 568 Tyson Mitchell 00:17:20.90 (37)

4 Nipomo 00:17:11 7 162

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 561 Marcus Napoli 00:15:52.75 3

2 36 560 Regan Holland 00:17:20.51 36

3 38 558 Ryan Edwards 00:17:26.64 38

4 40 562 Fernando Romero-Angeles 00:17:35.26 40

5 45 563 Andrew Stilwell 00:17:43.75 45

6 49 557 Oliver DeLaVega 00:17:54.32 (49)

7 104 559 Ethan George 00:20:05.25 (101)

5 Lompoc 00:17:19 7 162

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 541 Noah Barthel 00:16:31.67 8

2 11 543 Joel Diaz 00:16:34.02 11

3 46 542 Abiel Delgadillo 00:17:44.18 46

4 47 544 Joaquin Diaz-Covarrubias 00:17:48.95 47

5 50 548 Eduardo Ramos Jr 00:17:56.44 50

6 52 540 Juan Aguilera 00:18:06.06 (52)

7 56 545 Wilsen Downey 00:18:14.88 (55)

6 Wasco 00:17:29 7 189

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 627 Artemio Sanchez 00:16:55.80 21

2 29 620 Emmanuel Bustamante 00:17:05.73 29
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 3 BOYS

3 33 628 Angel Villafuente 00:17:11.74 33

4 48 623 Alexander Hidalgo 00:17:52.83 48

5 60 622 Ian Garcia 00:18:23.54 58

6 67 625 Ramon Raya 00:18:46.86 (65)

7 71 626 Adrian Sanchez 00:18:51.90 (69)

7 Tulare Union 00:17:30 7 194

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 613 Julian Aguirre 00:17:03.71 26

2 31 618 Alex Ruiz 00:17:07.48 31

3 34 614 Waylon Elliott 00:17:15.36 34

4 44 615 Dereck Frausto 00:17:43.33 44

5 61 619 Oscar Sanchez 00:18:23.72 59

6 62 616 Tristan Jimenez 00:18:25.68 (60)

7 63 617 David Lopez-Alvarez 00:18:26.86 (61)

8 Mission Oak 00:17:39 7 208

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 553 Favian Perez 00:16:46.94 16

2 24 556 Joseph Serna 00:16:58.06 24

3 39 555 Ezekiel Serna 00:17:30.13 39

4 42 549 Luke Cardoza 00:17:37.64 42

5 90 554 Jose Platas 00:19:22.95 87

6 92 552 Adan Delgado-Moreno 00:19:27.62 (89)

7 109 551 Isaiah Del Real 00:20:22.31 (105)

9 Tehachapi 00:18:19 5 283

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 609 Dominick Martin 00:16:55.45 20

2 51 605 Kevin Chitwood 00:18:01.92 51

3 57 610 Zachary Teare 00:18:20.59 56

4 58 612 Gavin Woodard 00:18:22.36 57

5 102 606 David Cook 00:19:56.86 99

10 Robert F Kennedy 00:18:22 7 290

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 573 Fernando Lopez 00:17:36.60 41

2 53 577 Isaac Vasquez 00:18:09.60 53

3 54 574 Jonathan Lopez 00:18:10.09 54

4 68 575 Narciso Sanchez 00:18:48.90 66

5 78 576 Ricardo Tamayo 00:19:08.59 76

6 82 571 Dylan Flores 00:19:12.71 (80)

7 89 572 Matthew Jara 00:19:20.02 (86)

11 Shafter 00:18:55 7 361

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 596 Kevin Camacho 00:16:52.50 17

2 73 603 Aaron Neufeld 00:18:55.96 71

3 88 599 Juan Jose Cervantes 00:19:17.19 85

4 93 600 Noah Gutierrez 00:19:36.44 90

5 101 602 William Martin 00:19:56.75 98

6 110 601 Jorge Guzman-Morales 00:20:29.95 (106)

7 117 597 Marco Camarena 00:20:46.02 (113)

12 Sanger West 00:19:00 7 368

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 64 591 Shia Galindo 00:18:32.15 62

2 66 595 Lebaron Vaughn 00:18:46.33 64
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3 75 594 Rene Rubio 00:19:04.15 73

4 83 593 Carson Loy 00:19:13.75 81

5 91 589 Uriyah Austin 00:19:27.60 88

6 96 590 Aldrich Catapusan 00:19:48.15 (93)

7 111 592 Aiden Gardner 00:20:31.25 (107)

13 Hanford West 00:19:04 6 380

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 509 Cuauhtemoc Gomez-Madrigal 00:17:07.82 32

2 43 514 Avian Salazar 00:17:38.01 43

3 85 515 Blake Ziegler 00:19:15.35 83

4 112 513 Eian Perez 00:20:31.42 108

5 118 510 Jaden Goodwin 00:20:51.65 114

6 128 511 Jaxson Nuhfer 00:22:20.47 (122)

14 Lindsay 00:19:08 7 387

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 538 David Servin-Chavez 00:16:34.52 13

2 80 535 Samuel Martinez Mendoza 00:19:10.20 78

3 94 533 Aiden Duran 00:19:38.21 91

4 105 539 Michael Verduzco 00:20:07.81 102

5 106 532 Prejedes Carranza 00:20:11.61 103

6 107 536 Ezekiel Paz 00:20:11.82 (104)

7 124 531 Miguel Ayala Cisneros 00:21:18.05 (119)

15 Mt. Whitney 00:19:25 7 410

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 69 1183 Noah Sanchez 00:18:49.38 67

2 70 1181 Rodrigo Prator 00:18:51.11 68

3 76 1178 Stephen Fabian 00:19:05.18 74

4 95 1182 Brett Rogers 00:19:46.75 92

5 113 1184 Andrew Young 00:20:36.36 109

6 121 1179 Nathaniel Martinez 00:21:04.64 (116)

7 126 1177 William Crawford 00:21:46.17 (120)

16 Kerman 00:19:27 6 426

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 65 521 Sebastian Zamora 00:18:32.29 63

2 74 517 Maddox Melgoza 00:18:56.49 72

3 84 516 Alejandro Delgado 00:19:15.30 82

4 100 519 Manuel Ramirez 00:19:53.76 97

5 116 520 Jailen Torres 00:20:40.73 112

6 129 518 Eliseo Quinteros 00:22:34.14 (123)

17 Washington Union 00:19:44 7 460

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 72 633 Giovani Santos-U 00:18:53.12 70

2 87 636 Alexis Zurita 00:19:16.49 84

3 98 634 Ryeland Valenzuela 00:19:51.68 95

4 103 629 Issak Calles 00:20:01.42 100

5 115 631 Jeremiah Nino 00:20:37.84 111

6 120 632 Ethan Rivera-Whitelow 00:20:57.78 (115)

7 122 635 Danny Vargas 00:21:09.15 (117)

18 Kingsburg 00:20:36 7 503

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 79 529 Chase Van Doren 00:19:09.94 77

2 97 523 James Ergo 00:19:50.28 94
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3 99 522 Greyson Adams 00:19:51.81 96

4 114 528 Isaiah Sanchez 00:20:37.28 110

5 132 527 Nathaniel Medina 00:23:31.47 126

6 133 526 Jonathan Marquez Leon 00:24:47.43 (127)

7 134 524 Matheson Fridolfs 00:25:44.83 (128)

19 Coalinga 00:20:51 7 517

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 77 492 Esteban Ayala 00:19:06.40 75

2 81 498 Anthoney Trejo 00:19:12.42 79

3 123 491 Fabian Apodaca 00:21:11.09 118

4 127 494 Gavin Lowry 00:21:47.99 121

5 130 497 Roberto Ramos 00:23:00.34 124

6 131 495 Diego Martinez 00:23:26.83 (125)

7 135 493 Manuel Gaona 00:26:20.57 (129)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 504 Noel Huato SR 00:15:35.38 Del Oro

2 2 565 Mauricio Herrera SR 00:15:49.47 Reedley

3 3 561 Marcus Napoli JR 00:15:52.75 Nipomo

4 4 579 Ethan Feeser SR 00:15:58.69 San Luis Obispo

5 5 500 Alex Garcia SR 00:16:09.07 Del Oro

6 6 506 Jesus Torres SO 00:16:15.26 Del Oro

7 7 570 Justin Villa SR 00:16:19.72 Reedley

8 8 541 Noah Barthel SR 00:16:31.67 Lompoc

9 9 569 Jonavan Munos FR 00:16:32.56 Reedley

10 10 578 Nico Aebischer SR 00:16:33.53 San Luis Obispo

11 11 543 Joel Diaz SR 00:16:34.02 Lompoc

12 12 586 Rodolfo Uribe SO 00:16:34.16 San Luis Obispo

13 13 538 David Servin-Chavez SR 00:16:34.52 Lindsay

14 14 584 Maddox Lee SO 00:16:41.28 San Luis Obispo

15 15 580 Aidan Field SR 00:16:42.12 San Luis Obispo

16 16 553 Favian Perez SR 00:16:46.94 Mission Oak

17 17 596 Kevin Camacho SO 00:16:52.50 Shafter

18 (18) 581 Kaden Gearhart SO 00:16:52.89 San Luis Obispo

19 19 502 Joel Gutierrez-Ventura JR 00:16:53.48 Del Oro

20 20 609 Dominick Martin SR 00:16:55.45 Tehachapi

21 21 627 Artemio Sanchez JR 00:16:55.80 Wasco

22 (22) 588 William Woffinden JR 00:16:55.99 San Luis Obispo

23 23 567 Luke Mitchell SR 00:16:56.47 Reedley

24 24 556 Joseph Serna SR 00:16:58.06 Mission Oak

25 25 499 Osvaldo Avina SO 00:17:02.15 Del Oro

26 26 613 Julian Aguirre SR 00:17:03.71 Tulare Union

27 (27) 503 Edgardo Huato SO 00:17:04.90 Del Oro

28 28 564 Gerardo Gonzalez SO 00:17:05.47 Reedley

29 29 620 Emmanuel Bustamante SO 00:17:05.73 Wasco

30 (30) 566 Gil Luevano JR 00:17:06.37 Reedley

31 31 618 Alex Ruiz SR 00:17:07.48 Tulare Union

32 32 509 Cuauhtemoc Gomez-Madrigal JR 00:17:07.82 Hanford West

33 33 628 Angel Villafuente SO 00:17:11.74 Wasco

34 34 614 Waylon Elliott SR 00:17:15.36 Tulare Union

35 (35) 501 Rodrigo Guerra SO 00:17:17.20 Del Oro

36 36 560 Regan Holland SR 00:17:20.51 Nipomo

37 (37) 568 Tyson Mitchell SO 00:17:20.90 Reedley

38 38 558 Ryan Edwards JR 00:17:26.64 Nipomo

39 39 555 Ezekiel Serna SR 00:17:30.13 Mission Oak

40 40 562 Fernando Romero-Angeles SR 00:17:35.26 Nipomo

41 41 573 Fernando Lopez SO 00:17:36.60 Robert F Kennedy

42 42 549 Luke Cardoza FR 00:17:37.64 Mission Oak

43 43 514 Avian Salazar JR 00:17:38.01 Hanford West

44 44 615 Dereck Frausto SR 00:17:43.33 Tulare Union

45 45 563 Andrew Stilwell SO 00:17:43.75 Nipomo

46 46 542 Abiel Delgadillo SO 00:17:44.18 Lompoc

47 47 544 Joaquin Diaz-Covarrubias SO 00:17:48.95 Lompoc

48 48 623 Alexander Hidalgo SO 00:17:52.83 Wasco

49 (49) 557 Oliver DeLaVega SO 00:17:54.32 Nipomo

50 50 548 Eduardo Ramos Jr FR 00:17:56.44 Lompoc

51 51 605 Kevin Chitwood SR 00:18:01.92 Tehachapi
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52 (52) 540 Juan Aguilera SO 00:18:06.06 Lompoc

53 53 577 Isaac Vasquez JR 00:18:09.60 Robert F Kennedy

54 54 574 Jonathan Lopez SO 00:18:10.09 Robert F Kennedy

55 0 490 Xavier Perez SR 00:18:13.88 Central East

56 (55) 545 Wilsen Downey JR 00:18:14.88 Lompoc

57 56 610 Zachary Teare JR 00:18:20.59 Tehachapi

58 57 612 Gavin Woodard JR 00:18:22.36 Tehachapi

59 0 1187 ALEXANDER VENEGAS JR 00:18:22.57 HANFORD

60 58 622 Ian Garcia SR 00:18:23.54 Wasco

61 59 619 Oscar Sanchez SR 00:18:23.72 Tulare Union

62 (60) 616 Tristan Jimenez SR 00:18:25.68 Tulare Union

63 (61) 617 David Lopez-Alvarez SR 00:18:26.86 Tulare Union

64 62 591 Shia Galindo SO 00:18:32.15 Sanger West

65 63 521 Sebastian Zamora JR 00:18:32.29 Kerman

66 64 595 Lebaron Vaughn JR 00:18:46.33 Sanger West

67 (65) 625 Ramon Raya SO 00:18:46.86 Wasco

68 66 575 Narciso Sanchez SO 00:18:48.90 Robert F Kennedy

69 67 1183 Noah Sanchez SR 00:18:49.38 Mt. Whitney

70 68 1181 Rodrigo Prator SO 00:18:51.11 Mt. Whitney

71 (69) 626 Adrian Sanchez SR 00:18:51.90 Wasco

72 70 633 Giovani Santos-U SR 00:18:53.12 Washington Union

73 71 603 Aaron Neufeld SR 00:18:55.96 Shafter

74 72 517 Maddox Melgoza SR 00:18:56.49 Kerman

75 73 594 Rene Rubio JR 00:19:04.15 Sanger West

76 74 1178 Stephen Fabian SR 00:19:05.18 Mt. Whitney

77 75 492 Esteban Ayala SO 00:19:06.40 Coalinga

78 76 576 Ricardo Tamayo SO 00:19:08.59 Robert F Kennedy

79 77 529 Chase Van Doren JR 00:19:09.94 Kingsburg

80 78 535 Samuel Martinez Mendoza JR 00:19:10.20 Lindsay

81 79 498 Anthoney Trejo SR 00:19:12.42 Coalinga

82 (80) 571 Dylan Flores SO 00:19:12.71 Robert F Kennedy

83 81 593 Carson Loy JR 00:19:13.75 Sanger West

84 82 516 Alejandro Delgado JR 00:19:15.30 Kerman

85 83 515 Blake Ziegler JR 00:19:15.35 Hanford West

86 0 488 Omar Hernandez JR 00:19:15.50 Central East

87 84 636 Alexis Zurita SR 00:19:16.49 Washington Union

88 85 599 Juan Jose Cervantes SR 00:19:17.19 Shafter

89 (86) 572 Matthew Jara SO 00:19:20.02 Robert F Kennedy

90 87 554 Jose Platas JR 00:19:22.95 Mission Oak

91 88 589 Uriyah Austin FR 00:19:27.60 Sanger West

92 (89) 552 Adan Delgado-Moreno SR 00:19:27.62 Mission Oak

93 90 600 Noah Gutierrez JR 00:19:36.44 Shafter

94 91 533 Aiden Duran SR 00:19:38.21 Lindsay

95 92 1182 Brett Rogers SO 00:19:46.75 Mt. Whitney

96 (93) 590 Aldrich Catapusan FR 00:19:48.15 Sanger West

97 94 523 James Ergo SR 00:19:50.28 Kingsburg

98 95 634 Ryeland Valenzuela SO 00:19:51.68 Washington Union

99 96 522 Greyson Adams SO 00:19:51.81 Kingsburg

100 97 519 Manuel Ramirez SR 00:19:53.76 Kerman

101 98 602 William Martin JR 00:19:56.75 Shafter

102 99 606 David Cook SO 00:19:56.86 Tehachapi

103 100 629 Issak Calles SR 00:20:01.42 Washington Union

104 (101) 559 Ethan George JR 00:20:05.25 Nipomo

105 102 539 Michael Verduzco SO 00:20:07.81 Lindsay
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106 103 532 Prejedes Carranza SO 00:20:11.61 Lindsay

107 (104) 536 Ezekiel Paz SO 00:20:11.82 Lindsay

108 0 489 Seth Jaroch JR 00:20:19.56 Central East

109 (105) 551 Isaiah Del Real SO 00:20:22.31 Mission Oak

110 (106) 601 Jorge Guzman-Morales JR 00:20:29.95 Shafter

111 (107) 592 Aiden Gardner SO 00:20:31.25 Sanger West

112 108 513 Eian Perez FR 00:20:31.42 Hanford West

113 109 1184 Andrew Young FR 00:20:36.36 Mt. Whitney

114 110 528 Isaiah Sanchez JR 00:20:37.28 Kingsburg

115 111 631 Jeremiah Nino FR 00:20:37.84 Washington Union

116 112 520 Jailen Torres SR 00:20:40.73 Kerman

117 (113) 597 Marco Camarena JR 00:20:46.02 Shafter

118 114 510 Jaden Goodwin FR 00:20:51.65 Hanford West

119 0 507 Dylan Flores FR 00:20:53.65 Delano

120 (115) 632 Ethan Rivera-Whitelow SR 00:20:57.78 Washington Union

121 (116) 1179 Nathaniel Martinez JR 00:21:04.64 Mt. Whitney

122 (117) 635 Danny Vargas SO 00:21:09.15 Washington Union

123 118 491 Fabian Apodaca SO 00:21:11.09 Coalinga

124 (119) 531 Miguel Ayala Cisneros SO 00:21:18.05 Lindsay

125 0 508 Sergio Gomez SR 00:21:27.72 Delano

126 (120) 1177 William Crawford JR 00:21:46.17 Mt. Whitney

127 121 494 Gavin Lowry SO 00:21:47.99 Coalinga

128 (122) 511 Jaxson Nuhfer SR 00:22:20.47 Hanford West

129 (123) 518 Eliseo Quinteros JR 00:22:34.14 Kerman

130 124 497 Roberto Ramos SO 00:23:00.34 Coalinga

131 (125) 495 Diego Martinez JR 00:23:26.83 Coalinga

132 126 527 Nathaniel Medina SO 00:23:31.47 Kingsburg

133 (127) 526 Jonathan Marquez Leon FR 00:24:47.43 Kingsburg

134 (128) 524 Matheson Fridolfs JR 00:25:44.83 Kingsburg

135 (129) 493 Manuel Gaona SO 00:26:20.57 Coalinga
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